НЕКОММЕРЧЕСКОЕ ПАРТНЕРСТВО МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ СПОРТИВНАЯ ФЕДЕРАЦИЯ ПОЖАРНЫХ И СПАСАТЕЛЕЙ



NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

Россия, 111123, Москва, Шоссе Энтузиастов, 33 Тел./факс: +7 (495) 784-75-22 (26), e-mail: <u>msfps@inbox.ru</u> ИНН 7720268967; ОГРН 1037739602471 www.interfiresport.com

«APPROVED» некаународна одтианая федераци ожарных и спасателей XVI International Conference of The international Sport Federation of fire and Noncommercial Partnership MECURIS International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers»

RESOLUTION

19 November 2015

<u>№</u>14

Izmir (Turkish Republic)

On approval of assignment qualification category "International Referee"

Guided by the Charter of the Noncommercial Partnership "The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers," Resolution of the General Meeting of the International Sports Federation of firefighters and rescuers of 16 December 2002 \mathbb{N} 1 "On approval of the judicial category of" International Referee in Fire and Rescue sport "and the Rules of competition Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport, draft Regulation on awarding qualification category "International Referee" in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport in the new edition.

After hearing and discussed a position and to ensure sports refereeing international competition at the highest professional level, improving accounting requirements and the order assigning qualification category of sports referees "International Referee" XVI International Conference of Noncommercial Partnership "the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» has decided:

1. To approve the Regulations on awarding qualification category "International Referee" in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport.

2. To approve the application number 1 hereto "Presentation for awarding qualification category" International Referee in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport.

3. Change the name of the registration form "list of referees of the international category on Fire and Rescue sport" in the new edition of "College sports referees of international category in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport."

4. The Executive Committee of the Federation continues to maintain the registration form referees qualification category "International Referee" in the established manner.

5. The Executive Committee of the Federation to continue accounting referees qualification category "International Referee" in the established manner (Annex N_{2} 2 to the Regulations).

6. The heads of the member organizations of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers to take pursuant to this Regulation and be guided by the presentation of candidates for the assignment of a sports qualification category "International Referee".

recen The Director of the Executive Committee

A.P. Kalinin